

zITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 193-194 OF 2010 IN SLP(Cr1) 1227-1228/2009  
(for prel. hearing)

V.M.RAJALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SWAMYNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Pasni, Adv.for  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three  
weeks' time to file the order of the SDM which has been set  
aside by the High Court. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master