

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1227-1228/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2008 in CRLOP No. 17293/2004 & CRLOP No. 18016/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.M.RAJLINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay      and deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 193-194 of 2010 in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)  
No(s).1227-1228/2009  
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
   Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    R. Anand Padhnaman, Adv.  
   Mr.    Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Sahdev Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Prithvi Raj B.N., Adv.  
   Mr.    Plato Aristotle, Adv.

   Mr. R. Sunmuga Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms. Promila, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, interim order shall continue.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master