

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NOS. 13908-13909/2014 & 14121-14122/2014 in CONMT.PET.(C)  
No. 193-194/2010 In CrI.A. No. 1949-1950/2010 No(s).

V.M.RAJALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SWAMYNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. A.V.Manavalaan, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents to file their objection to these  
applications within four weeks.

List these applications along with the appeal  
for final disposal on 19.11.2014.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master