

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1949-1950/2010

V.M.RAJLINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REVENUE DIVISIONAL
OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 193-194/2010 In Crl.A. No. 1949-1950/2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date : 23/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant(s)/contempt petitioner(s).

Even otherwise, we do not see any reason to interfere in view
of the pendency of the civil dispute in O.S. No. 111 of 2004 on
the file of the District Munsif Court, Tiruppur.

The appeal(s)/contempt petiton(s) are accordingly dismissed in
terms of the signed order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.04.25
11:12:54 IST
Reason:

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE/CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1949-1950 OF 2010

V.M.RAJLINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REVENUE DIVISIONAL
OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO(s). 193-194 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s) 1949-1950 OF 2010

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant(s)/contempt petitioner(s).

Even otherwise, we do not see any reason to interfere in view of the pendency of the civil dispute in O.S. No. 111 of 2004 on the file of the District Munsif Court, Tiruppur.

The appeal(s)/contempt petition(s) are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 23, 2015.