

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 16187-16188/2015 in  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1949-1950/2010

V.M.RAJLINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For modification/recalling of court's order dated 23.4.2015 and  
office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.  
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Patel,Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
  
Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter on 27th November, 2015.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.11.24  
15:35:31 IST  
Reason: