

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.MP.NO.16187-16188 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1949-1950 OF 2010

V.M.RAJLINGAM

APPLICANT(S) /APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

S.D.M. & REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Accepting the reasons stated in the application, application (CRL.MP.NO.16187-16188 OF 2015) for recalling of the court's order dated 23.4.2015 is allowed. The order dated 23.4.2015 dismissing the Criminal Appeals is recalled. As a result, the appeals and contempt petitions are restored to their original number.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI
DATED; NOVEMBER 27, 2015

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP.No.16187-16188/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1949-1950/2010

V.M.RAJLINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification/recalling of court's order and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (CRL.MP.NO.16187-16188 OF 2015) for recalling the court's order dated 23.4.2015 is allowed, in terms of the signed order. The appeals and contempt petitions are restored to their original number.

List the appeals and contempt petitions after three weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)