

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1949-1950 OF 2010

V.M.RAJALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 193-194/2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1949-1950 OF 2010

O R D E R

- 1) Heard Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant.
- 2) We do not find any reason to interfere with the order dated 02.12.2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras.
- 3) In view of that, we find no merit in the criminal appeals.
- 4) Accordingly, the criminal appeals are dismissed. As a consequence, the contempt petitions are also dismissed.
- 5) Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he will take necessary steps in the matter to file a Suit.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

R.NATARAJAN
Date: 2016.01.19
17:11:27 IST

..... J.

(AMITAVA ROY)

New Delhi;
Reason:

January 13, 2016.
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1949-1950/2010

V.M.RAJALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.D.M.& REV.DIVNL.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification/recalling of court's order and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 193-194/2010 in CrI.A. Nos. 1949-1950/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 13/01/2016 These appeals and petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
 For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

 Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
 Mr. Guru Prasant, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
 Romil Pathak, Adv.
 For Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeals and contempt petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)